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Course: Voitsberg / Austria

Miniaturegolf (Women) / Feltgolf (Men)

Tournament director: Ermes Franchini (EMF-Sportdirector)

Jury: Ermes Franchini

Markus Hofbauer

Hermann Türtscher

Referees: Wil van Disseldorp (Head referee)

Peter Burri

Paul Heschl

Staffan Lundblad

Günter Schwarz

Tournament office: Brigitte Eidler

Günter Schwarz

Starting time: Thursday - 08:00 (Men), 09:00 (Women)

Friday - 08:00 (Men), 09:00 (Women)

Saturday - 08:00 (Men), 09:00 (Women)

Penalties: Thomas Lottermoser, VA, R1, L18,rules

Luca Rossini, VA, R1, L4, rules

Fredrik Persson, VA, R1, L1, misbehaviour

Fábio Lima, VA, R1, L15, time

Dan Trulsson, VA, R1, L11, time

Marek Smejkal, VA, R2, L9, time

Bernardo Silva, VA, R2, L15, rules

Karel Molnár, VA, R2, L18, rules

Pedro Cruz, VA, R3, L17, misbehaviour

Reinhard Schuster, VA, R4, L3, rules

Jori Pasanen, VA, R4, L11, rules

Harald Erlbruch, VA, R4, L14, time

Rudi Giroldini, VA, R5, L3, time

Stefan Björk, VA, R5, L15, time

Filip Johansson, VA, R5, L15, time

Kimmo Lehtiö, VA, R6, L3, rules

Michal Stančík, VA, R6, L6, time

Riccardo Simonetta, VA, R6, L13, time

Andreas Lackner, VA, R6, L15, time

Jiří Staněk, VA, R6, L15, time

Stefanie Blendermann, VA, R7, L10, unauthorized coaching

Jarno Bottenberg, VA, R7, L2, misbehaviour

Lucie Pavelková, VA, R7, L16, time

Yvonne Trachsel, VA, R8, L18, time

Ondřej Škaloud, VA, R8, L9, time

Lorenzo Levis, VA, R8, L18, rules

Christian Gobetz, VA, R10, L4, unauthorized coaching

Walter Erlbruch, VA, R11, L8, time
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Penalties: Pedro Cruz, A, R5, L3, rules

Dan Trulsson, A, R6, L14, time

Alena Doleželová, A, R8, L7, misbehaviour

Luca Rossini, A, R9, L15, time

Ondřej Škaloud, A, R9, L4, rules

Rudi Giroldini, A, R9, L13, time

Yvonne Trachsel, A, R10, L15, time

Ondřej Škaloud, A+1, R10, L15, misbehaviour

Substitutions: MC Aces, J.-P. Kujansuu out, J. Lejto in, after R1, L18

Manse RG, S. Björk out, L. Onikki in, after R4, L18

BGSC Klaus, E. Gruber out, D. Pfister in, after R5, L2

CM Porto (W), I. Fontes out, S. Fontes in, after R6, L18

G.S.P. Cusano, A. Flamini out, S. Bandera in, after R6, L18

MGC Bischofshofen, R. Maier out, C. Gaisbacher in, after R8, L18

MGC Olomouc, J. Staněk out, D. Bilek in, after R9, L13

Specials: New feltgolf course record for Men Teams: BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 143

New miniaturegolf course record for Women: Anna Bandera 18
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Minigolf Champions League Final 2019 - Voitsberg (Austria) - Men Competition

Uppsala BGK (SWE)

1
Skoghalls BGK (SWE)

2 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter (GER)

3

Minigolf Champions League Final 2019 - Voitsberg (Austria) - Women Competition

1. MGC Mainz (GER)

1
BGSC Klaus (AUT)

2
MGC Dormagen-Brechten (GER)

3



Women Teams

Rank Name Country R1 s R2 s R3 s R4 s R5 s R6 s R7 s R8 s R9 s R10 s R11 s Tot Avg Diff

1 1. MGC Mainz (0 substitutions) Germany

Stefanie Blendermann 20 24 24 21 20 21 23 20 24 23 25 245 22,273

Nicole Gundert 23 22 22 21 26 25 24 22 21 22 26 254 23,091

Alice Kobisch 23 32 23 23 21 22 22 20 24 23 22 255 23,182

Selina Krauss

66 78 69 65 67 68 69 62 69 68 73 754 22,848 16

2 BGSC Klaus (1 substitute) Austria

Yvonne Trachsel 21 26 24 20 21 26 21 21 24 25 23 252 22,909

Elisabeth Gruber 28 26 24 26 3 o 107 25,091

Nadine Nagele 24 22 24 21 21 27 22 23 25 21 26 256 23,273

Daniela Pfister 19 i 22 27 22 25 22 21 158 23,091

73 74 72 67 64 75 70 66 74 68 70 773 23,424 11

3 MGC Dormagen-Brechten (0 substitutions)Germany

Vanessa Peuker 22 26 21 24 21 21 21 21 21 20 23 241 21,909

Susanne Bremicker 22 24 26 27 27 25 28 27 24 25 27 282 25,636

Anne Bollrich 21 22 23 24 25 26 25 24 25 21 26 262 23,818

Rebecca Hoch

65 72 70 75 73 72 74 72 70 66 76 785 23,788 11

4 MC Burgdorf (0 substitutions) Switzerland

Anita Büttiker 26 23 24 26 26 23 21 26 31 24 27 277 25,182

Claudia Anderegg 33 25 22 27 26 25 26 24 22 30 24 284 25,818

Lara Jehle 22 20 23 20 26 24 22 21 21 23 22 244 22,182

Belin Erasoglu

81 68 69 73 78 72 69 71 74 77 73 805 24,394 13

5 Uppsala BGK (0 substitutions) Sweden

Felicia Vikström 28 22 26 25 25 23 22 27 29 24 21 272 24,727

Johanna Lindoff 26 26 24 27 27 24 33 25 21 25 22 280 25,455

Karin Olsson 23 26 20 21 21 22 24 23 23 26 25 254 23,091

Kristina Svensson

77 74 70 73 73 69 79 75 73 75 68 806 24,424 11

6 G.S.P. Cusano Milanino (1 substitute) Italy

Antonella Flamini 25 28 22 26 28 29 o 158 25,727

Dagmar Hirschmann 25 22 23 21 26 25 23 24 26 24 29 268 24,364

Anna Bandera 25 22 25 27 25 18 23 23 22 27 24 261 23,727

Silvia Bandera 26 26 25 25 24 126 25,273

75 72 70 74 79 72 72 73 73 76 77 813 24,636 9

7 1. DGC Bystřice p.H. (0 substitutions) Czech Republic

Lenka Doleželová 26 34 28 25 21 28 24 23 209 26,125

Petra Machová Kouřilová 25 27 27 27 23 28 22 28 207 25,875

Alena Doleželová 24 25 21 22 22 23 25 24 186 23,250

Lucie Pavelková

75 86 76 74 66 79 71 75 602 25,083 20

8 MGC Oirschot (0 substitutions) Netherlands

Ilona de Kok 26 25 26 23 24 26 26 24 200 25,000

Greta Janssens 30 33 26 22 23 29 25 26 214 26,750

Natasja Kolsteren 22 23 29 25 26 22 25 28 200 25,000

Anja Derks

78 81 81 70 73 77 76 78 614 25,583 11

9 Manse RG (1 substitute) Finland

Greta Wedman 31 26 26 29 25 29 33 25 224 28,000

Seija Björk 23 23 26 27 o 99 24,750

Ida Hiltunen 23 25 26 26 25 24 26 25 200 25,000

Lotta Onikki 24 28 29 34 115 28,625

77 74 78 82 74 81 88 84 638 26,583 14



Rank Name Country R1 s R2 s R3 s R4 s R5 s R6 s R7 s R8 s R9 s R10 s R11 s Tot Avg Diff

10 Clube Minigolfe do Porto (1 substitute)Portugal

Inês Fontes 36 25 31 29 29 28 o 178 29,750

Sofia Santos 27 25 34 25 26 29 24 28 218 27,250

Fernanda Costa 26 24 31 28 28 26 26 21 210 26,250

Sónia Fontes 33 28 61 28,125

89 74 96 82 83 83 83 77 667 27,792 22



Women

Rank Name Club Country E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 E10 E11 FAvg EAvg FSum ESum Diff Total

1 Vanessa Peuker MGC Dormagen-Brechten GER 22 26 21 24 21 21 21 21 21 20 23 0,000 21,909 0 241 6 241

2 Lara Jehle MC Burgdorf SUI 22 20 23 20 26 24 22 21 21 23 22 0,000 22,182 0 244 6 244

3 Stefanie Blendermann 1. MGC Mainz GER 20 24 24 21 20 21 23 20 24 23 25 0,000 22,273 0 245 5 245

4 Yvonne Trachsel BGSC Klaus AUT 21 26 24 20 21 26 21 21 24 25 23 0,000 22,909 0 252 6 252

5 Nicole Gundert 1. MGC Mainz GER 23 22 22 21 26 25 24 22 21 22 26 0,000 23,091 0 254 5 254

6 Karin Olsson Uppsala BGK SWE 23 26 20 21 21 22 24 23 23 26 25 0,000 23,091 0 254 6 254

7 Daniela Pfister BGSC Klaus AUT 23 26 24 21 21 22 27 22 25 22 21 0,000 23,091 0 254 6 254

8 Alice Kobisch 1. MGC Mainz GER 23 32 23 23 21 22 22 20 24 23 22 0,000 23,182 0 255 12 255

9 Nadine Nagele BGSC Klaus AUT 24 22 24 21 21 27 22 23 25 21 26 0,000 23,273 0 256 6 256

10 Anna Bandera G.S.P. Cusano Milanino ITA 25 22 25 27 25 18 23 23 22 27 24 0,000 23,727 0 261 9 261

11 Anne Bollrich MGC Dormagen-Brechten GER 21 22 23 24 25 26 25 24 25 21 26 0,000 23,818 0 262 5 262

12 Selina Krauss 1. MGC Mainz GER 24 26 19 29 24 25 24 22 21 26 24 0,000 24,000 0 264 10 264

13 Dagmar Hirschmann G.S.P. Cusano Milanino ITA 25 22 23 21 26 25 23 24 26 24 29 0,000 24,364 0 268 8 268

14 Felicia Vikström Uppsala BGK SWE 28 22 26 25 25 23 22 27 29 24 21 0,000 24,727 0 272 8 272

15 Elisabeth Gruber BGSC Klaus AUT 28 26 24 26 23 22 28 22 25 27 25 0,000 25,091 0 276 6 276

16 Anita Büttiker MC Burgdorf SUI 26 23 24 26 26 23 21 26 31 24 27 0,000 25,182 0 277 10 277

17 Silvia Bandera G.S.P. Cusano Milanino ITA 24 28 25 30 23 22 26 26 25 25 24 0,000 25,273 0 278 8 278

18 Johanna Lindoff Uppsala BGK SWE 26 26 24 27 27 24 33 25 21 25 22 0,000 25,455 0 280 12 280

19 Susanne Bremicker MGC Dormagen-Brechten GER 22 24 26 27 27 25 28 27 24 25 27 0,000 25,636 0 282 6 282

20 Antonella Flamini G.S.P. Cusano Milanino ITA 25 28 22 26 28 29 23 22 27 25 28 0,000 25,727 0 283 7 283

21 Claudia Anderegg MC Burgdorf SUI 33 25 22 27 26 25 26 24 22 30 24 0,000 25,818 0 284 11 284

22 Rebecca Hoch MGC Dormagen-Brechten GER 28 29 31 32 25 23 28 26 23 28 26 0,000 27,182 0 299 9 299

23 Kristina Svensson Uppsala BGK SWE 26 26 24 27 33 31 26 33 33 33 27 0,000 29,000 0 319 9 319

24 Belin Erasoglu MC Burgdorf SUI 29 34 30 30 28 32 27 32 39 25 25 0,000 30,091 0 331 14 331

25 Alena Doleželová 1. DGC Bystrice p.H. CZE 24 25 21 22 22 23 25 24 0,000 23,250 0 186 4 186

26 Ida Hiltunen Manse RG FIN 23 25 26 26 25 24 26 25 0,000 25,000 0 200 3 200

27 Ilona de Kok MGC Oirschot NED 26 25 26 23 24 26 26 24 0,000 25,000 0 200 3 200

28 Natasja Kolsteren MGC Oirschot NED 22 23 29 25 26 22 25 28 0,000 25,000 0 200 7 200

29 Petra Machová Kouřilová 1. DGC Bystrice p.H. CZE 25 27 27 27 23 28 22 28 0,000 25,875 0 207 6 207

30 Lenka Doleželová 1. DGC Bystrice p.H. CZE 26 34 28 25 21 28 24 23 0,000 26,125 0 209 13 209

31 Fernanda Costa Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 26 24 31 28 28 26 26 21 0,000 26,250 0 210 10 210

32 Greta Janssens MGC Oirschot NED 30 33 26 22 23 29 25 26 0,000 26,750 0 214 11 214

33 Anja Derks MGC Oirschot NED 26 32 27 25 29 25 28 26 0,000 27,250 0 218 7 218

34 Sofia Santos Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 27 25 34 25 26 29 24 28 0,000 27,250 0 218 10 218

35 Greta Wedman Manse RG FIN 31 26 26 29 25 29 33 25 0,000 28,000 0 224 8 224

36 Sónia Fontes Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 27 34 26 26 28 23 33 28 0,000 28,125 0 225 11 225

37 Lotta Onikki Manse RG FIN 25 28 22 39 24 28 29 34 0,000 28,625 0 229 17 229

38 Inês Fontes Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 36 25 31 29 29 28 35 25 0,000 29,750 0 238 11 238

39 Lucie Pavelková 1. DGC Bystrice p.H. CZE 33 33 34 25 25 36 29 30 0,000 30,625 0 245 11 245

40 Seija Björk Manse RG FIN 23 23 26 27 0,000 24,750 0 99 4 99



Women Teams - Voitsberg Miniaturegolf
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1. MGC Mainz
36 

1,091

53 

1,606

41 

1,242

36 

1,091

34 

1,030
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1,152
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1,364
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1,182
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35 

1,061

33 

1,000

43 
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1,333
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1,303
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1,576

BGSC Klaus
39 

1,182
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1,727

36 

1,091

40 
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1,030
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1,091
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1,485
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1,273
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1,182
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MGC Dormagen-Brechten
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1,182
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1,364
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1,182
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1,273
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1,182
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1,182
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57 

1,727
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1,273

49 

1,485

57 

1,727

MC Burgdorf
42 

1,273

50 

1,515
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1,182

39 

1,182

48 

1,455
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1,061

52 

1,576

41 

1,242
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1,455
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1,182
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1,394

40 

1,212
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1,091

36 

1,091
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1,879

51 

1,545
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1,455
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1,606

Uppsala BGK
41 

1,242
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1,636
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1,182
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1,242
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G.S.P. Cusano Milanino
37 

1,121

60 

1,818
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1,152
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1. DGC Bystřice p.H.
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1,167
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1,250

24 
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1,167

34 
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1,292

31 

1,292

40 

1,667
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1,333
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1,875

42 

1,750

MGC Oirschot
27 

1,125

44 

1,833

31 

1,292

27 

1,125

37 

1,542

27 

1,125

30 

1,250

35 

1,458

31 

1,292

32 

1,333

35 

1,458

28 

1,167

32 

1,333

31 

1,292

50 

2,083

30 

1,250

46 

1,917

41 

1,708

Manse RG
34 

1,417

42 

1,750

30 

1,250

30 

1,250

34 

1,417

33 

1,375

36 

1,500

41 

1,708

42 

1,750

29 

1,208

38 

1,583

34 

1,417

27 

1,125

28 

1,167

44 

1,833

34 

1,417

41 

1,708

41 

1,708

Clube Minigolfe do Porto
28 

1,167

43 

1,792

45 

1,875

32 

1,333

35 

1,458

28 

1,167

41 

1,708

39 

1,625

44 

1,833

32 

1,333

42 

1,750

35 

1,458

33 

1,375

37 

1,542

46 

1,917

28 

1,167

33 

1,375

46 

1,917



Lane statistics - Round 1 to 11

No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Avg

1 Pyramids 315 71 2 0 0 0 0 1,193

2 Loop 143 236 8 1 0 0 0 1,657

3 Sloped circle with kidney 292 73 17 4 2 0 0 1,327

4 Flat loop 318 69 0 1 0 0 0 1,186

5 Plateau 289 75 19 4 1 0 0 1,332

6 Middle hill 329 38 16 4 0 1 0 1,224

7 Pipe 255 82 26 11 8 5 1 1,593

8 V-obstacle 291 69 20 5 2 0 1 1,356

9 Volcano Alt. 2 284 67 19 10 1 3 4 1,459

10 Straight lane with jump 287 101 0 0 0 0 0 1,260

11 Double waves 201 187 0 0 0 0 0 1,482

12 Truncated cones 287 101 0 0 0 0 0 1,260

13 Angle 313 74 1 0 0 0 0 1,196

14 Rhombus 291 95 2 0 0 0 0 1,255

15 Straight lane with target hill 121 242 15 9 1 0 0 1,781

16 Sticks 293 52 40 3 0 0 0 1,363

17 Passages 190 174 21 2 0 1 0 1,585

18 Wedge with target window 170 163 38 10 4 0 3 1,781



Men Teams

Rank Name Country R1 s R2 s R3 s R4 s R5 s R6 s R7 s R8 s R9 s R10 s R11 s Tot Avg Diff
1 Uppsala BGK (0 substitutions) Sweden

Marcus Larsson 28 29 24 25 30 33 27 26 31 29 27 309 28,091
Andreas Cederholm 24 32 24 26 25 30 25 31 25 23 24 289 26,273
Dan Trulsson 27 35 30 25 23 25 25 28 27 32 27 304 27,636
Fredrik Persson 25 27 28 26 24 23 27 28 26 23 28 285 25,909
Lars Brown 28 29 25 22 30 30 25 26 28 27 25 295 26,818
Carl-Johan Ryner 27 30 29 27 28 23 26 31 26 27 25 299 27,182
Anders Wiklund

159 182 160 151 160 164 155 170 163 161 156 1781 26,985 31

2 Skoghalls BGK (0 substitutions) Sweden
Filiph Svensson 23 26 25 21 24 23 23 26 27 24 26 268 24,364
Rasmus Bergqvist 30 31 34 28 31 27 27 27 29 27 28 319 29,000
Stefan Björk 32 29 25 27 26 26 29 29 26 28 26 303 27,545
Ulf Kristiansson 23 24 27 24 26 32 24 30 32 29 27 298 27,091
Filip Johansson 26 28 30 26 31 28 27 26 24 28 25 299 27,182
Lars Kvael 31 29 25 32 29 29 27 32 30 26 28 318 28,909
Marcus Ljungblad

165 167 166 158 167 165 157 170 168 162 160 1805 27,348 13

3 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter (0 substitutions)Germany
Marek Smejkal 27 30 25 27 30 25 24 28 28 26 32 302 27,455
Karel jr. Molnár 28 35 27 31 28 32 25 25 31 25 32 319 29,000
Michael Koziol 28 27 22 30 28 32 27 29 33 26 28 310 28,182
Walter Erlbruch 28 26 21 26 27 28 25 29 27 27 25 289 26,273
Alexander Geist 25 28 22 26 26 28 23 30 30 26 26 290 26,364
Harald Erlbruch 26 30 26 30 26 25 24 30 29 26 25 297 27,000

162 176 143 170 165 170 148 171 178 156 168 1807 27,379 35

4 MGC Olomouc (1 substitute) Czech Republic
Ivan Macho 32 29 26 33 28 23 29 26 26 25 27 304 27,636
Michal Stančík 29 26 34 30 33 30 25 28 27 28 27 317 28,818
Pavel Gerža 40 27 28 28 28 31 30 33 28 28 30 331 30,091
Jiří Staněk 31 33 26 25 32 32 28 28 29 o 264 30,268
Marián Straško 26 26 23 28 25 27 23 30 33 26 26 293 26,636
Ondřej Škaloud 28 27 30 24 26 21 26 26 26 29 27 290 26,455
David Bílek 7 i 30 30 67 28,909

186 168 167 168 172 164 161 171 176 167 167 1867 28,288 25

5 ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen (1 substitute)Austria
Thomas Lottermoser 26 28 24 29 32 29 27 27 24 26 26 298 27,091
Raphael Maier 39 34 28 27 29 33 35 33 o 258 32,250
Andreas Lackner 30 33 33 27 37 30 29 30 29 30 31 339 30,818
Reinhard Schuster 29 27 33 27 30 30 32 30 31 27 32 328 29,818
Rupert Westenthaler 29 31 30 27 34 28 22 26 29 26 25 307 27,909
Christian Gobetz 31 36 26 27 23 25 26 26 34 25 27 306 27,818
Christian Gaisbacher 32 30 34 96 30,545

184 189 174 164 185 175 171 172 179 164 175 1932 29,273 25

6 G.S.P. Vergiate (0 substitutions) Italy
Roberto Garbui 33 36 27 38 27 33 32 28 31 30 27 342 31,091
Luca Rossini 37 31 30 30 29 29 32 33 30 30 30 341 31,000
Riccardo Simonetta 31 32 33 31 28 32 27 30 26 27 27 324 29,455
Rudi Giroldini 27 30 28 32 30 27 27 31 33 27 31 323 29,364
Lorenzo Levis 30 29 25 32 31 33 29 28 27 30 25 319 29,000
Ivan Baruscotti 34 26 30 26 27 29 30 26 24 27 29 308 28,000
Alexander Lang

192 184 173 189 172 183 177 176 171 171 169 1957 29,652 23

7 MGC Oirschot (0 substitutions) Netherlands
Gerco Berentsen 27 29 28 37 28 26 34 29 238 29,750
Hans Verkooijen 30 31 30 30 44 35 36 34 270 33,750
Jarno Bottenberg 28 32 27 29 29 31 33 36 245 30,625
Chris Campfens 33 29 32 34 31 31 30 33 253 31,625
Steven Steiger 34 29 30 28 30 35 31 32 249 31,125
Rene Bos 27 31 27 27 30 38 28 31 239 29,875
Dirk-Jan van de Laak

179 181 174 185 192 196 192 195 1494 31,125 22



Rank Name Country R1 s R2 s R3 s R4 s R5 s R6 s R7 s R8 s R9 s R10 s R11 s Tot Avg Diff
8 MG Aces (1 substitute) Finland

Jussi Heino 31 36 28 29 31 28 31 31 245 30,625
Jouni Pihlasalo 32 35 30 32 42 33 37 36 277 34,625
Kimmo Lehtiö 36 32 34 28 27 37 28 39 261 32,625
Juha-Petri Kujansuu 47 o 47 36,750
Jori Pasanen 31 27 34 27 33 31 30 30 243 30,375
Tero Vaahtio 30 29 38 37 32 33 31 32 262 32,750
Juha Lehto 30 33 27 29 34 35 33 221 32,625

207 189 197 180 194 196 192 201 1556 32,417 27

9 Clube Minigolfe do Porto (0 substitutions)Portugal
Fábio Lima 32 30 30 33 30 29 28 32 244 30,500
João Fontes 34 39 33 39 32 34 41 31 283 35,375
Bernardo Silva 34 36 31 33 31 30 33 30 258 32,250
Sebastião Campos 36 30 28 33 35 35 31 37 265 33,125
Pedro Cruz 33 33 36 34 34 34 38 34 276 34,500
Pedro Carvalho 30 30 28 25 30 31 30 29 233 29,125
Belarmino Soares

199 198 186 197 192 193 201 193 1559 32,479 15



Men

Rank Name Club Country F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 FAvg EAvg FSum ESum Diff Total
1 Filiph Svensson Skoghalls BGK SWE 23 26 25 21 24 23 23 26 27 24 26 24,364 0,000 268 0 6 268
2 Fredrik Persson Uppsala BGK SWE 25 27 28 26 24 23 27 28 26 23 28 25,909 0,000 285 0 5 285
3 Walter Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 28 26 21 26 27 28 25 29 27 27 25 26,273 0,000 289 0 8 289
4 Andreas Cederholm Uppsala BGK SWE 24 32 24 26 25 30 25 31 25 23 24 26,273 0,000 289 0 9 289
5 Alexander Geist BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 25 28 22 26 26 28 23 30 30 26 26 26,364 0,000 290 0 8 290
6 Ondřej Škaloud MGC Olomouc CZE 28 27 30 24 26 21 26 26 26 30 27 26,455 0,000 291 0 9 291
7 Marián Straško MGC Olomouc CZE 26 26 23 28 25 27 23 30 33 26 26 26,636 0,000 293 0 10 293
8 Lars Brown Uppsala BGK SWE 28 29 25 22 30 30 25 26 28 27 25 26,818 0,000 295 0 8 295
9 Harald Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 26 30 26 30 26 25 24 30 29 26 25 27,000 0,000 297 0 6 297

10 Thomas Lottermoser ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 26 28 24 29 32 29 27 27 24 26 26 27,091 0,000 298 0 8 298
11 Ulf Kristiansson Skoghalls BGK SWE 23 24 27 24 26 32 24 30 32 29 27 27,091 0,000 298 0 9 298
12 Filip Johansson Skoghalls BGK SWE 26 28 30 26 31 28 27 26 24 28 25 27,182 0,000 299 0 7 299
13 Carl-Johan Ryner Uppsala BGK SWE 27 30 29 27 28 23 26 31 26 27 25 27,182 0,000 299 0 8 299
14 Marek Smejkal BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 27 30 25 27 30 25 24 28 28 26 32 27,455 0,000 302 0 8 302
15 Stefan Björk Skoghalls BGK SWE 32 29 25 27 26 26 29 29 26 28 26 27,545 0,000 303 0 7 303
16 Ivan Macho MGC Olomouc CZE 32 29 26 33 28 23 29 26 26 25 27 27,636 0,000 304 0 10 304
17 Dan Trulsson Uppsala BGK SWE 27 35 30 25 23 25 25 28 27 32 27 27,636 0,000 304 0 12 304
18 Marcus Ljungblad Skoghalls BGK SWE 30 35 26 27 24 25 27 28 27 28 28 27,727 0,000 305 0 11 305
19 Christian Gobetz ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 31 36 26 27 23 25 26 26 34 25 27 27,818 0,000 306 0 13 306
20 Rupert Westenthaler ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 29 31 30 27 34 28 22 26 29 26 25 27,909 0,000 307 0 12 307
21 Ivan Baruscotti G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 34 26 30 26 27 29 30 26 24 27 29 28,000 0,000 308 0 10 308
22 Marcus Larsson Uppsala BGK SWE 28 29 24 25 30 33 27 26 31 29 27 28,091 0,000 309 0 9 309
23 Michael Koziol BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 28 27 22 30 28 32 27 29 33 26 28 28,182 0,000 310 0 11 310
24 Michal Stančík MGC Olomouc CZE 29 26 34 30 33 30 25 28 27 28 27 28,818 0,000 317 0 9 317
25 Lars Kvael Skoghalls BGK SWE 31 29 25 32 29 29 27 32 30 26 28 28,909 0,000 318 0 7 318
26 David Bílek MGC Olomouc CZE 30 34 25 29 29 27 27 29 28 30 30 28,909 0,000 318 0 9 318
27 Rasmus Bergqvist Skoghalls BGK SWE 30 31 34 28 31 27 27 27 29 27 28 29,000 0,000 319 0 7 319
28 Lorenzo Levis G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 30 29 25 32 31 33 29 28 27 30 25 29,000 0,000 319 0 8 319
29 Karel jr. Molnár BGS Hardenberg-Pötter GER 28 35 27 31 28 32 25 25 31 25 32 29,000 0,000 319 0 10 319
30 Rudi Giroldini G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 27 30 28 32 30 27 27 31 33 27 31 29,364 0,000 323 0 6 323
31 Riccardo Simonetta G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 31 32 33 31 28 32 27 30 26 27 27 29,455 0,000 324 0 7 324
32 Reinhard Schuster ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 29 27 33 27 30 30 32 30 31 27 32 29,818 0,000 328 0 6 328
33 Anders Wiklund Uppsala BGK SWE 30 31 29 24 30 31 28 34 30 28 34 29,909 0,000 329 0 10 329
34 Pavel Gerža MGC Olomouc CZE 40 27 28 28 28 31 30 33 28 28 30 30,091 0,000 331 0 13 331
35 Alexander Lang G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 36 30 36 25 31 30 33 25 29 31 29 30,455 0,000 335 0 11 335
36 Christian Gaisbacher ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 30 30 32 32 26 30 30 30 32 30 34 30,545 0,000 336 0 8 336
37 Andreas Lackner ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 30 33 33 27 37 30 29 30 29 30 31 30,818 0,000 339 0 10 339
38 Luca Rossini G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 37 31 30 30 29 29 32 33 30 30 30 31,000 0,000 341 0 8 341
39 Roberto Garbui G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 33 36 27 38 27 33 32 28 31 30 27 31,091 0,000 342 0 11 342
40 Jiří Staněk MGC Olomouc CZE 31 33 26 25 32 32 28 28 29 30,268 0,000 264 0 8 264
41 Pedro Carvalho Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 30 30 28 25 30 31 30 29 29,125 0,000 233 0 6 233
42 Gerco Berentsen MGC Oirschot NED 27 29 28 37 28 26 34 29 29,750 0,000 238 0 11 238
43 Rene Bos MGC Oirschot NED 27 31 27 27 30 38 28 31 29,875 0,000 239 0 11 239
44 Jori Pasanen MG Aces FIN 31 27 34 27 33 31 30 30 30,375 0,000 243 0 7 243
45 Fábio Lima Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 32 30 30 33 30 29 28 32 30,500 0,000 244 0 5 244
46 Jussi Heino MG Aces FIN 31 36 28 29 31 28 31 31 30,625 0,000 245 0 8 245
47 Jarno Bottenberg MGC Oirschot NED 28 32 27 29 29 31 33 36 30,625 0,000 245 0 9 245
48 Steven Steiger MGC Oirschot NED 34 29 30 28 30 35 31 32 31,125 0,000 249 0 7 249
49 Chris Campfens MGC Oirschot NED 33 29 32 34 31 31 30 33 31,625 0,000 253 0 5 253
50 Bernardo Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 34 36 31 33 31 30 33 30 32,250 0,000 258 0 6 258
51 Raphael Maier ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen AUT 39 34 28 27 29 33 35 33 32,250 0,000 258 0 12 258
52 Kimmo Lehtiö MG Aces FIN 36 32 34 28 27 37 28 39 32,625 0,000 261 0 12 261
53 Juha Lehto MG Aces FIN 40 30 33 27 29 34 35 33 32,625 0,000 261 0 13 261
54 Tero Vaahtio MG Aces FIN 30 29 38 37 32 33 31 32 32,750 0,000 262 0 9 262
55 Sebastião Campos Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 36 30 28 33 35 35 31 37 33,125 0,000 265 0 9 265
56 Hans Verkooijen MGC Oirschot NED 30 31 30 30 44 35 36 34 33,750 0,000 270 0 14 270
57 Pedro Cruz Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 33 33 36 34 34 34 38 34 34,500 0,000 276 0 5 276
58 Jouni Pihlasalo MG Aces FIN 32 35 30 32 42 33 37 36 34,625 0,000 277 0 12 277
59 João Fontes Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 34 39 33 39 32 34 41 31 35,375 0,000 283 0 10 283
60 Juha-Petri Kujansuu MG Aces FIN 47 28 41 38 37 33 29 41 36,750 0,000 294 0 19 294
61 Dirk-Jan van de Laak MGC Oirschot NED 38 42 33 35 38 40 35 35 37,000 0,000 296 0 9 296
62 Belarmino Soares Clube Minigolfe do Porto POR 39 40 34 34 34 40 41 35 37,125 0,000 297 0 7 297
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Uppsala BGK
107 

1,621

109 

1,652

110 

1,667

118 

1,788

75 

1,136

79 

1,197

103 

1,561

79 

1,197

110 

1,667

107 

1,621

132 

2,000

94 

1,424

97 

1,470

86 

1,303

120 

1,818

115 

1,742

72 

1,091

68 

1,030

Skoghalls BGK
103 

1,561

99 

1,500

130 

1,970

110 

1,667

67 

1,015

82 

1,242

102 

1,545

82 

1,242

127 

1,924

110 

1,667

133 

2,015

95 

1,439

93 

1,409

87 

1,318

118 

1,788

121 

1,833
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1,152
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1,061

BGS Hardenberg-Pötter
106 

1,606

91 

1,379

134 

2,030

108 

1,636

79 

1,197

86 

1,303

103 

1,561

89 

1,348

118 

1,788

104 

1,576

120 

1,818

101 

1,530

83 

1,258

86 

1,303

117 

1,773

128 

1,939

78 

1,182

76 

1,152

MGC Olomouc
104 

1,576

109 

1,652

127 

1,924

111 

1,682

70 

1,061

85 

1,288

103 

1,561

86 

1,303

129 

1,955

103 

1,561

130 

1,970

96 

1,455

104 

1,576

95 

1,439

126 

1,909

128 

1,939

83 

1,258

77 

1,167

ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen
119 

1,803

109 

1,652

137 

2,076

110 

1,667

86 

1,303

81 

1,227

106 

1,606

86 

1,303

118 

1,788

113 

1,712

133 

2,015

99 

1,500

119 

1,803

93 

1,409

129 

1,955
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2,091

84 
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72 

1,091

G.S.P. Vergiate
110 

1,667

109 

1,652
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2,182
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1,758
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109 
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1,561
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131 
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76 
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MGC Oirschot
73 

1,521

90 

1,875

91 

1,896

94 

1,958

68 

1,417

70 

1,458

84 

1,750

73 

1,521

87 

1,813

89 

1,854
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2,188

80 

1,667

69 

1,438

62 

1,292

109 

2,271

102 

2,125

78 

1,625

70 

1,458

MG Aces
86 

1,792

95 

1,979

105 

2,188

93 

1,938

63 

1,313

68 

1,417

92 

1,917

74 

1,542

113 

2,354

85 

1,771

105 

2,188

78 

1,625

75 

1,563

76 

1,583

103 

2,146

108 

2,250

77 

1,604

60 

1,250

Clube Minigolfe do Porto
92 

1,917

94 

1,958

110 

2,292

96 

2,000

70 

1,458

74 

1,542

86 

1,792

82 

1,708

93 

1,938

81 

1,688

106 

2,208

76 

1,583

86 

1,792

68 

1,417

103 

2,146

117 

2,438

69 

1,438

56 

1,167



Lane statistics - Round 1 to 11

No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Avg

1 Single gate 266 285 63 0 0 0 0 1,669

2 Horseshoe 362 159 48 26 11 1 7 1,691

3 4 Boxes 135 335 131 13 0 0 0 2,036

4 Angle 189 382 40 2 0 1 0 1,770

5 Middle hill 499 75 24 13 1 2 0 1,287

6 German ledge 457 133 15 5 3 1 0 1,318

7 Twin gate 264 280 70 0 0 0 0 1,684

8 Örkelljunga 429 132 31 12 5 2 3 1,453

9 Cross 192 298 112 12 0 0 0 1,909

10 Middle green 200 414 0 0 0 0 0 1,674

11 Channel 136 320 152 5 1 0 0 2,047

12 Side gates in slope 316 271 23 3 1 0 0 1,537

13 Gentleman 415 114 48 24 9 3 1 1,552

14 Passage 373 240 0 0 0 0 0 1,392

15 Lightning 186 291 119 14 3 0 0 1,951

16 Double gate in slope 127 381 76 16 7 4 2 2,046

17 Side hole in slope 475 108 19 7 2 1 1 1,303

18 Mailbox with Ace Box 533 61 16 2 1 0 0 1,168


